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CHAPTER 343

AN ACT to amend 29.60 (3) of the statutes, relating to marking wild
animal carcasses presented for bounty.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

29.60 (3) of the statutes is amended to read:

29.60 (3) Thereupon said conservation warden or county clerk shall
* * * cut off and destroy both ears of said animal * * *, and may issue a
certificate to the claimant in the following form. Said certificate shall be
rendered to the state conservation commission at Madison for payment
within 10 days from date of issue. No certificate shall be issued on pre-
sentation of the hide of any wild animal separated from the carcass, nor
shall any certificate be issued on a carcass on which the ears have been
* * * cut off as provided by law. Nor shall a certificate be issued unless
the conservation warden or county clerk is positive that it is the carcass
of a coyote, wildcat, or fox.

STATE OF 'WISCONSIN, ss.
County of ------------ }

I, ------------ ------------, conservation warden or county clerk

living in said county, hereby certify that ------------ ------------ on

the ---- day of ------------, 19--, exhibited to me the carcass of a

------------- which he claims to have killed as stipulated in his statement

under date of --------- --, 19--, and which statement I mailed to the
state conservation commission. That I * * * cut of and destroyed both
ears of said carcass * * * as provided by law.	 r

----------- ------------
Conserv

-
ation Warden or County Clerk.

Dated at ------------, Wisconsin, this ---- day of ------------, 19--.

Approved August 2, 1961.
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